recycled, it must be disposed of at a solid waste management 
facility approved to manage the respective waste types.  

Katie C Tatum, Inactive Hazardous Sites Branch, also provided 
feedback on March 26, 2025, to Michael Scott, Division of Waste 
Management. A review of the proposed project area identified 
six hundred forty-four (644) Superfund Section sites and two 
hundred forty-three (243) Brownfields Program Sites within one 
mile. It was further recommended that individual site files be 
reviewed prior to any construction activities to ensure necessary 
precautions are implemented.  

As previously addressed in the “Historic Preservation” section